LATHER S/O PRABHU DAYAL 
LATHER (ALSO, LEGAL HEIR OF CO-
BORROWER LATE SHANTI DEVI) 
(Co-Borrower) 

3. BIJENDER SINGH LATHER 
S/O PRABHU DAYAL LATHER (ALSO, 

13(2) Notice Issue Date 30-Aug-
2016 

LSNSP03115-160389558 (NEW 
LOAN ACCOUNT NO. 
1721900810005078) Rs. 
5,51,77,384/- (Rupees Five Crore 
Fifty-One Lakh Seventy-Seven 
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-
Four Only) as on date 30 Aug 2016  

Physical Possession done on 24-05-
2025 

Plot Khasra No. 8/25 (8-0) & 
9/5(7-12) out of total land 
measuring 64 Kanal 17 Marla, 
comprised in Khewat No. 137 
Min., Khata No. 200, Killa No. 
8//25(8-0), 9//5(7-12), 14/2(4-

[...]

18(8-4), 19(3-10), 18//24(7-11), 
25/2(5-10) situated at Village 
Sarai Aurangabad, Tehsil 
Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar, 
admeasuring 9438 sq. yds 
standing in the name of PD 
MEMORIAL RELIGIOUS & 
EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
having four boundaries : 

RESERVE PRICE Rs. 
9,60,00,000/- 
(Rupees Nine Crore 
Sixty Lakh Only)  

EMD Rs. 96,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ninety Six 
Lakh Only) 

Bid Incremental 
Amount 
Rs. 50,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty 
Thousand only) 

16 January 2026 From 02:00 PM to 
04:00 PM With unlimited extension 
of Five Minutes 

Last Date of Bid Submission 
15 January 2026 Upto 06:00 
PM 

AU Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

[...]

SUMITRA DEVI (ALSO, 
LEGAL HEIR OF CO-BORROWER 
LATE SHANTI DEVI) (Co-Borrower) 

6. SH. VIRENDRA SINGH 
LATHER S/O SH. PARBHU DAYAL 
LATHER (LEGAL HEIR OF CO-
BORROWER LATE SHANTI DEVI) 

LSNSP03115-160389558 (New Loan 
Account No. 1721900810005078) 
Rs. 43,07,67,161/- (Rupees Forty 
Three Crore Seven Lakh Sixty Seven 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty One 
Only) as on date 12-Dec-2025 
plus, Future interest & charges 
extra. 

North: Road                                      
South: Boundary Wall 
East: Other blocks                         
West: Girls Hostel 

Total Built-up area 92080 sq. ft. 
approx.